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Friday, 12th December 2025 

 

 
Dear Parents and Carers 
 
It’s beginning to look a lot like Christmas….what another busy week we have had here at Sauncey Wood.  
Last Friday, the Friends of Sauncey Wood hosted an amazing Christmas fair, raising over £1,000 towards 
resources and projects for the school.  Thank you to all the families who supported this event. 
 
 

 
 

On Wednesday the fabulous catering team prepared a festive feast with all the trimmings which was much 
appreciated by everyone.  Then on Thursday, we enjoyed our annual trip to the Pantomime to see “Jack 
and the Beanstalk”.  The pupils were incredibly well behaved both in the theatre and during the long walk 
back to school, we are so proud of them for their conduct. 
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Today, school uniforms have been set aside so that we can raise money for “Save the Children Charity” as 
we all wore our Christmas Jumpers and look forward to watching a festive film organised by the Friends of 
Sauncey Wood after school. 

 

It does not stop there; next week we have the lower school Nativity - families are invited on Monday 
afternoon and Tuesday evening; and we finish the term on Friday with our Governors’ Award assembly 
with the choir and Mr Wilson taking the lead with some seasonal songs. We might even have a visit from 
Santa. 

 

Do not forget we have an early finish on Friday; school closes at 1.30 p.m. 

 

Wishing you all the best for the weekend, look after each other at this busy time of year. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mr Brewis 

Headteacher 

 

 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Monday, 15th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity                          

afternoon performance  

Tuesday, 16th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity                               

evening performance 

Thursday, 18th December Class Christmas afternoon 

Friday, 19th December  Governor Awards 

Break up at 1.30 p.m.  

Friday, 16th January 2026 Orchestral Explorers in for                        

Whole School workshops 

Thursday, 22nd January  Year 6 trip to St Albans Museum and  Gallery 

Tuesday, 27th January Year 2 - Great Fire of London               

workshop in school 

Tuesday, 3rd February Year 4 trip to Hertfordshire Zoo 

Friday, 13th February Finish for Half Term 

Tuesday, 3rd March Parents’ Evening - Spring Term 

Thursday, 5th March  Parents’ Evening - Spring Term 

Tuesday, 17th March Year 3 Visit to the Natural History Museum, 

Tring 

Thursday, 19th March Mad Science Assembly for STEM Week - 

Whole School 

Monday, 23rd March Year 5 - Greek Vase Workshop in school  

Tuesday, 24th March Spring Music Festival 

Friday, 27th March Finish for the Easter break at 1.30 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

We have a school Amazon wish list Sauncey Wood Amazon Wishlist  and we would 

be most grateful if you are able to purchase something from the list for the school - 

this gift would be most appreciated. 

 
 
 

 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO LET THE SCHOOL OFFICE KNOW IF THERE ARE ANY CHANGES TO YOUR 
PERSONAL DETAILS SO THAT WE HAVE THE CORRECT TELEPHONE NUMBERS FOR AN 
EMERGENCY.  (INCLUDING YOUR SECOND CONTACTS)  

 

 

 

 

 

https://amzn.eu/gBy0rja

